Form PTO-1595 RE(Rev. 03/01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall \qquad \forall \qquad \forall$	<u> </u>
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gilbert WUTTKE Michael SCHYRA Andreas FIOL Joachim EICHER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Boehringer Ingelheim International GmbH Internal Address:
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🌉 Yes 🎴 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Green Merger	Street Address: Binger Strasse 173
Other	City: Ingelheim State Germany Zip: 55216
Execution Date: October 8, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🎴 Yes 🎴 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/233,918	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert P. Raymond	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address; 900 Ridgebury Road, P. O. Box 368	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address, <u>see mage and see and se</u>	02-2955
City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document. <u>Mary-Ellen M. Devlin</u> Name of Person Signing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy Type Correct and any attached copy October 24, 2002 Date Date Signature Signature Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date
Mail documents to be recorded w	ver sneet, attachments, and documents. Here
	ton, D.C. 20231

Case No.: 1/1230

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I (We), the undersigned,

Gilbert WUTTKE a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany, and a resident of Am Hoehweg 100, 44149 Dortmund, Germany

Michael SCHYRA a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany, and a resident of Giselastrasse 35, 42111 Wuppertal, Germany

Andreas FIOL a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany, and a resident of Waterloo-Str. 59, 81476 Muenchen, Germany

Joachim EICHER a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany, and a resident of Gustav-Korthen-Allee 24, 44227 Dortmund, Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to, Boehringer Ingelheim International GmbH, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a place of business at Binger Strasse 173, 55216 Ingelheim, Federal Republic of Germany its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which is entitled:

LOCKING-STRESSING MECHANISM FOR A MINIATURISED HIGH PRESSURISER

which

 \square

 \square

was executed by me (us) on

was filed on September 3, 2002, and accorded Serial No.: 10/233,918

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

Agree said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applicants for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Gilbert WUTTKE Gillert lowithe	Sept. 30. 2002
Michael SCHYRA Michael Map	Sept. 30.2002
Andreas FIOL Aurob R.	0ct. 08.2002
Joachim EICHER Jouchim Eich	Sept. 30,2002